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DATA

MUNICIPALITY

CITY OF VICTORIA

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

1733-37 FAIRFIELD ROAD, VICTORIA BC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 9, 10, 11, PLAN 1280, SECTION 68 VICTORIA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

4 STOREY MULTI UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONE (EXISTING)

R1-G

PROPOSED ZONE

UNKNOWN

SITE AREA (m2)

1,741.93m?2

TOTAL FLOOR AREA (m?2)

3019.65m?

COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA (m?)

0

FLOOR SPACE RATIO

SITE COVERAGE (%)

OPEN SITE SPACE (%)

HEIGHT (m)

NUMBER OF STOREYS

4

REQUIRED PROVIDED

PARKING STALLS (#) ON SITE

PARKING STALLS - VISITOR (#) ON SITE

BICYCLE PARKING (#) SHORT TERM

BICYCLE PARKING (#) LONG TERM

BUILDING SETBACKS (m)

PROPOSED

FRONT YARD (BEECHWOOD AVE)

2.73m

FRONT YARD (TO AWNING/LANDING)

1.70m

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (TO BALCONY)

2.00m

INTERNAL SIDE YARD (TO BUILDING FACE)

4.78m

SIDE YARD (FAIRFIELD RD)

2.33m

REAR YARD

2.62m

COMBINED SIDE YARDS

4.33m

RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS

30

UNIT TYPE

TOWNHOMES (6), STUDIO (2),
1 BEDS (13), 2 BEDS (7),
3 BEDS (2)

GROUND-ORIENTATED UNITS

6

MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA (m?)

41m?

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (m?)

1975m?
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=18 persons or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for or 1100mm
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OCCUPANT LOAD: MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH:

Occupancy: Group C Ramps, Corridors, Passageways Stairs

15 Bedrooms x 2 persons/bedroom the greater of 6.1mm x 30 = 183.0mm the greater of 8mm x 30 = 240mm

= 30 persons or 1100mm (minimum 1500mm for or 1100mm

accessible path of travel)
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

PROJECT TYPE

v | NEW CONSTRUCTION RENOVATION ADDITION

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE

2018 BC BUILDING CODE v | PART3 PART 9

Al A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 C D E F1 F2 F3

MAJOR OCCUPANCY % 3121
BUILDING AREA 1051 | m?2(approx) 14.1.2
GRADE 18.75 | m geodetic 14.1.2
STOREYS ABOVE GRADE
BUILDING HEIGHT (STOREYS) 1412
E STOREYS BELOW GRADE
BUILDING FIRE SAFETY & CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 4 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.51
MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA 1800 | m2 3.2.2.51
No. OF STREETS FACING (BEECHWOOD AVE UNDER 9M MINIMUM STREET WIDTH) 3.2.2.10
CONSTRUCTION TYPES PERMITTED || v | COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE 3.2.2.51
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NO 3.2.4.1
STANDPIPE SYSTEM YES NO 3258
HIGH BUILDING YES 3.2.6.1
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE YES EXCEPT WITHIN AT GRADE RESIDENTIAL UNITS 3.2.8
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS
HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FLOORS MEZZANINE ROOF 3.2.2.51
LOADBEARING WALLS, 11 | (NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR 30251
COLUMNS & ARCHES SUPPORTED STRUCTURE) ol
EXITS 3441
EXITS FROM FLOOR AREAS
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 2 34.2.1
SEPARATION OF EXITS (MIN.) 1/2 MAX. DIAGONAL FLOOR AREA, BUT NEED NOT BE > 9 m 3423
MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED m, GROUP C 3425
MEZZANINE YES 328

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - KEY

-, - - UNRATED FIRE SEPERATIONS
—_——-- —  45MIN

— — — —  1HOUR

—_———————- —  15HOUR

(XXX Y Y Y Y X X X ) 2HOUR

UNRATED ROOF

27963 T.0. Parapet %
27663 Height 8
£
o
o |W
% I
© |0
~Z
b4
5
N
14270 Ave. Grade
e
N

PER 3.2.2.51.

1HR F.R.R. BETWEEN
RESIDENTIAL SUITES &
PUBLIC CORRIDOR PER
3.34.2

1HR F.R.R. FLOORS
PER 3.2.2.51.

1HR F.R.R. FLOORS

STOREY UNITS PER
3.2.2.51.

CONTAINED WITHIN TWO

CODE REVIEW KEY SECTION
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—— 298.32sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
— 33.91sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

496.26sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
— 213.77sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
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. ; PER 3.2.3.2. N
m 1 Level 1 14750 x . Level 1 14750
14270 Ave. Grade | ; TL; 14270 Ave. Grade z ‘ == = —
NW ELEVATION
NE ELEVATION
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
DISTANCE NN BUILDING FACE OPENINGS R TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%)
10.60m (>9m) 100 496.26 213.77 43
2.62m (>2m) 16 298.32 33.91 11.4
TABLE 3.2.3.7 LIMITING ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
DISTANCE (m) OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
_ CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING
10.12m (>9m) 100 45 minutes Any Any
GROUP C 10-25 1hr Any Noncombustible

1 NW ELEVATION - LD KEY 5 NE ELEVATION - LD KEY

SCALE= 1:200 SCALE= 1:200
COMPARTMENT 2 COMPARTMENT 1
43.20sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE ——————— —— 453.14sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE 296.42sq.m EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
17.70sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS —— — 150.24sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS —— 84.24sq.m UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
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Copyright reserved. These drawings and the design contained therein or which
may be inferred therefrom are, and at all times remain, the exclusive property of
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TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED e O T S T A SRt s e
COMPARTMENT 1 DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED written consent of Cascadia Architects.
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) Profect
11.89m (>9m) 100 453.14 150.24 33.2 J
12.61m (>9m) 100 296.42 84.24 28.4 1 733_1 737 Fairﬁeld Rd
TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
COMPARTMENT 1 CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING ARYZE
GROUP C 50 - 100 45 minutes Any Any
GROUP C 100 45 minutes Any Any
TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D LIMITING ALLOWABLE AREA OF EXPOSING PROPOSED PROPOSED
COMPARTMENT 2 DISTANCE OPENINGS BUILDING FACE OPENINGS OPENINGS
(m) (%) (sq.m) (sq.m) (%) Sheet Name

4.78m (>4m) 56 43.20 17.70 41.0 SVV ELEVAT'ON - LD KEY SPATIAL SEPARATION

3 SCALE= 1:200

TABLE 3.2.3.7 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF REQUIRED TYPE OF
COMPARTMENT 2 CLASSIFICATION OPENINGS (%) FRR CONSTRUCTION CLADDING
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PARKING STALL

NEWSTONERs

Dorado Drain Paver

GROUPE

SINGLE COLOURS

Natural Grey Charcoal Sierra Beige

Sizes

9" x 12" x 3-1/8"
228mm x 304mm x 80mm
Including 3 mm Spacer Bars
Area: 1.3 stones/ft2 - 14.35 stones/m?

Specifications

WEIGHT
3-1/8 (80 mm): approx. 23.8 Ibs/ft? (120kg/m?)

RECOMMENDED APPLICATIONS OQQ Permeable Paver .‘.. Walkways

10 Impermeable membrane

Installation

FULL EXFILTRATION

1 Dorado Drain Paver

2 Joint filling material ASTM No 8
(CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

3 Bedding course 1 1/5” to 2" (40 to 50 mm)
ASTM No 8 (CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

4 Base course 4" (100mm) ASTM No 57
(CSA 5-28mm) aggregate
foundation thickness

5 Subbase course ASTM No 2
(CSA 40-80mm) aggregate

6 Geotextile (optional)

1

7 Subgrade

8 Concrete Edge

PARTIAL EXFILTRATION

1 Dorado Drain Paver

2 Joint filling material ASTM No 8
(CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

3 Bedding course 1 1/5" to 2" (40 to 50 mm)
ASTM No 8 (CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

4 Base course 4" (100mm) ASTM No 57
(CSA 5-28mm) aggregate
foundation thickness

5 Subbase course ASTM No 2
(CSA 40-80mm) aggregate

Geotextile (optional) PRI O

l| ‘ll\ |

]

Subgrade

|
I

Concrete Edge

O 00 N O
N
I

I
M
Il

Perforated drain connected to
drainage system

Il

NO EXFILTRATION

Dorado Drain Paver
Joint filling material ASTM No 8
(CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

3 Bedding course 1 1/5" to 2" (40 to 50 mm)
ASTM No 8 (CSA 2.5-10mm) aggregate

4 Base course 4" (100mm) ASTM No 57 — < -
(CSA 5-28mm) aggregate 13 | =
foundation thickness AN

5 Subbase course ASTM No 2 ~|VARI A
(CSA 40-80mm) aggregate AN S SR
Geotextile (optional) [-—Li

N =

|
|

l.l'
I

\'l 1"" |
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e |
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1" olw'll\ltwl

\
|
»
ll‘i

I
}|‘H‘\i'l
1

Concrete Edge =
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Perforated drain connected to
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il
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Residential
Driveway/Parking

@ 7393 HOPCOTT ROAD, DELTA, BC V4G 1B7 | 604-332-4030

) NEWSTONEGROUP.CA

Colours in photographs are not exact representations, but are given to provide close reference. Measurements and product dimension are nominal.

PATIOS ON FAIRFIELD + BALCONIES ON UPPER LEVELS

Aristokrat® Series

The Aristokrat® Series Is perfect for terraces, roof decks, patios, court yards,
swimming pools, water features or any traditional hardscape areas. Porcelain slabs
deliver performance, style, versatility and are resistant to staining, fading, marking,
chemicals and extreme weather. It is the ideal choice for residential or commercial
outdoor applications but can also be used indoors for aesthetic continuity.

WALKWAY / FATIO POOL PEDESTAL
PATH AREA USE
Aristokrat® Series Available At
60 x 60cm 60 x 120ecm

24 ¥ 24" Nominal 24 » 48" Nominal

Bullnose Coping Step Tread
; J0x60cm ; J0x60cm

12%24" Nominal 12%24" Nominal

COLORS

ARCTIC MIST

COFFEE CREAM

SIENNA
TRAVERTIHE

BLACKSTONE

DOVER GREY

SALT AND
PEFPER

BLUESTOME

GLACIER
GRANITE

P

TUSCAN
TRAVERTINE

CARFARA
MARBLE

. @

ONYX

CASCADE
GRANITE

PACIFIC COAST
GRANITE

— UW

|
»
A

1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156

OWNER/CLIENT:

ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS
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- = PROPERTY LINE

RAISED PLANTER

e 50 mm DEPTH MULCH
e 4'HEIGHT
[ ]

BALCONY PAVER

e ARISTOKRAT™ SERIES

1 H e COLOR: CASCADE GRANITE
e  SIZE: 24" X 48"

e 450 mm DEPTH PLANTER GROWING MEDIUM

POWDER-COATED ALUMINUM WITH AGED BRONZE

NOTE: PATIO FURNITURE CONCEPTUAL ONLY. TO BE DETERMINED AT THE BUILDING

PERMIT STAGE.
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Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156

ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS

1733 FAIRFIELD,

VICTORIA, BC
BIANCA BODLEY
KIM TANG
NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
1 | ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER [22\03\04
2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
3 [ ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
4 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP 22\07\20
5 [ ISSUED FOR Rz/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24

>

UPPER LEVEL
LANDSCAPE PLAN

AS NOTED L 2




Table 1. Tree Inventory

© O 000

Locatlon o o gﬁ?&ﬁm WINDMILL PALM REQUESTED TO BE
Previous ared, Bylaw protected - radius radius (onsite Relative | General field Tree retention Retention TRANSPLANTED / REMOVED BY LANDSCAPE
tag # ? (Yes / No / Cit Common Botanical Health Structural trees tolerance | observations/remarks comments status
Multiple stems form at 3m above TO ALLOW FOR PLANTING OF LARGE CANOPY
grade - included bark at main stem  Project arborist to
union with active response growth,  supervise all excavation TRE E
Purple leaf Prunus historic pruning wounds with required within the

M1 Yes City City cherry plum cerasifera 47 10 59 5 Good Fair/good Moderate  associated surface decay. critical root zone. Retain
Will be impacted by the
installation of the

Pacific sunset  Acer truncatum Recently planted - still staked, proposed water line.
M2 Yes City City maple 'Pacific sunset' 5 6 0.6 1 Good Good Moderate  included bark at stem unions. *Possible for transplant.  Remove*
Multiple stems form at 4m above
grade - no major weaknesses Project arborist to N — S S S S — — S S S S S S —
visible at stem unions, historic supervise all excavation
Purple leaf Prunus pruning wounds with associated required within the
M3 Yes City City cherry plum cerasifera 26 6 318 4 Good Fair/good Moderate  surface decay. critical root zone. Retain |
Codomimant stems form at .3m
above grade - included bark - not Located within the | - TRE E STATUS LEG E N D
11, 8, active, historic pruning wounds footprint of the
313 3383 Yes On No Fig Ficus sp. 6 5 2 2 Good Fair Unsuitable Good with associated decay. proposed building. Remove 1
Located within the
Japanese Growing within close proximity to footprint of the . .
316 3384 Yes On No maple Acer palmatum 8,6 | 5 1.2 1.5 Good Fair Unsuitable Moderate :AXL:lst:gg ::[J;Ir(rj]iggf;(.)rm ot 1m above proposed building. Remove S R 7 EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN 1 608 Ca mosun Street, V|Ct0r|a BC V8T 3E6
28, grade - narrow angles of Located within the ‘ TREE ID / TAG# |nfO@blOphll|aCO||eCt|VG.Ca 250 590 1156
Pacific 23, attachment, stems topped and footprint of the DRIP LINE
317 3385 Yes On Yes dogwood Cornut nuttallii 34,32 8 8.8 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  decayed with sloughing bark. proposed building. Remove CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
Topped historically at 7m above
grade for overhead utilities Located within the ‘
Golden chain clearance, stem decay with footprint ofthe M e e N T
322 3386 Yes On Yes tree Laburnum sp. 21,28 7 6.3 4 Fair Poor Unsuitable Poor sloughing bark. proposed building. Remove ‘
Topped historically at 5m above Located within the
grade - multiple regrowth leaders footprint of the P -
321 3387  Yes on Yes Apple Malus sp. 14,23 10 39 3 Fair Poor Unsuitable  Moderate  form at topping locations. proposed building. Remove e ~. >\ EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED
Will be heavily impacted rd &—— TREE ID/ TAG#
by excavation required ‘ i ‘% DRIP LINE
to construct the ‘ i x ! &— CRITICAL ROOT ZONE
Flowering cherry, multiple stems foundation of the \ !
form at 2m above grade - narrow proposed building. Also Y ,-'/ A RYZ E D EV E L O P M E N TS
angles of attachment, main stem located within the S
topped historically at 4m above footprint of the — T
334 3388 Yes On Yes Cherry Prunus sp. 55) 5 6.9 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  grade - large topping wound. proposed parking stall. Remove wn |
\k/)ViII be heavily impactgd ™~ TREE PROTECTION FENCING
y excavation require: e TO OUTSIDE OF DRIPLINE WHERE
to construct the % —— — — —  POSSIBLE (AS SHOWN)
, _ foundation of the — «  TOBE MAINTAINED UNTIL
Cloms form a babe.- crosang at  oist oo impacied by COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
.5m above grade, large heading excavation for the a *  TOMUNICIPAL STANDARD
298 3389 Yes On Yes Cherry Prunus sp. 19,25 5 4.6 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  cuts. proposed parking stall. Remove T 1 73 3 FAI R F I E L D y
Will be heavily impacted —
by excavation required VI CTO R | A B C
Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the % O EE&I)%/S\IED TREE AND SHRUB FOR y
10,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3390 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,6 5 255 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove < @

Will be heavily impacted N MUNICIPAL TREE FOR REMOVAL
by excavation required <

Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the

yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the (@]

3391 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 555 5 1.4 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted >
by excavation required Lol

Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the
10, 8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3392 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 9 5 215 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3393 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4,3 5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove |
Will be heavily impacted L
by excavation required | |

Growing within a hedge row of 5 to construct the ¥ /{\
10, 9, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the | + B|ANCA BODLEY

3394 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 9,4 5 2.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove v \,/I KIM TANG
Will be heavily impacted I ﬁ/\
by excavation required ’ -

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the ﬂ \JI\ ,/
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the X

3395 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 11,16 5 2.8 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove N
Will be heavily impacted Y
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3396 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 18 5 253 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted |
by excavation required |

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3397 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,8 5 21 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required |

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the I
10,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the
3398 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,8 5 2.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove @
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required
Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the l

3399 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 14,8 5 24 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove [
Will be heavily impacted h“"&
by excavation required V>, 7

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the ~
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3400 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,5 | 5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove |
Will be heavily impacted |
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3401 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 55 5 2 1 Fair Fair/poor = Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted l
by excavation required |

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3402 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 5,4 5 2 il Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted J
by excavation required |

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
8,6,5 yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the ] l

3403 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4 5 1.8 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted I
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
10, 8, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the |

3404 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 54 5 2.2 il Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove |
Will be heavily impacted = BN
by excavation required s ,h

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the o )] oI AV N A, ./ mia 4 g AT Gl AT, W A R 1, "7 . - 5
14,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3405 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 10 5 3.3 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the

3406 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 16 S 2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 13 to construct the
10,10, yew trees spaced less than 1m foundation of the N

3407 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 555 5 2.4 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required . — i — s — s/t — bl

Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
12, 5, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the

3408 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 5,5 5 213 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the

3409 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,4 5 1.3 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted &<+— PROPOSED DRAIN NO. | ISSUE YY\MM\DD
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 7 tgconstruct the % PROPOSED SEWER 1 ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER 2210304
8, 5, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the —

3410 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 4,4,4 5 153 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove 2OO¢ V|TC 2 | ISSUED FOR RZ/DP 22\05\02
WVill be heavily impacted < PROPOSED WATER 3 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 22\07\18
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
8.5 yow eesspaced less than 1.26m  foundaton of e BOULEVARD TREE M2 TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED BY CITY OF Sl P LA o

3411 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 8,55 5 2.2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove 5 | ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION 23\01\24

i e VICTORIA FOR INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED WATER CONNECTION (SEE
Growing within a hedge row of 7 1o consiruct the CIVIL). REMOVAL TO BE PAID FOR BY DEVELOPER.
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the

3412 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 818118015 2.2 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove
Will be heavily impacted
by excavation required

Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the
yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the

3413 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 12,5 5 1.9 1 Fair Fair/fpoor ~Unsuitable ~ Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove _ Critical
Will be heavily impacted Location root Retention
by excavation required zone Dripline Suitability

Growing within a hedge row of 7 to construct the Previous Bylaw protected radius radius Relative | General field Tree retention Retention
10,12, yew trees spaced less than 1.25m  foundation of the tag # ? (Yes / No / Cit! Common Botanical Health Structural tolerance | observations/remarks comments status
3414 Yes On No English yew Taxus baccata 55,5015 2.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  apart. proposed building. Remove *Parking stall proposed
Growi ithin a hed f5 \t;Vi” e he?vily impgctgd within the crz. Project
rowing within a hedge row o y excavation require Thuja arborist to supervise all
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the Emerald occidentalis Juvenile hedge tree growing within ~ excavation required
) ) . ) apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the 0S2 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 10~ 4 1.3 0.5 Fair Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
3415 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 11,33 5 5 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove Project arborist to
Growi ithin a hed f5 XV'" be he'?vny |mp§ctgd Gleditsia Juvenile hedge tree growing within  supervise all excavation
yg&lv'('rggswépgl: 4 Ing(:r:gr‘:v 1°m toycegncsat\rljgtotr;]gequwe 0Ss3 Yes Off No Honey locust  triacanthos 10~ 8 1.3 2 Good Good Moderate  narrow planting strip. required within the crz. Retain
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the Th ua . . . PrOJect_ arboristo :

3416 | Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 22 5 28 1 Fair Fairfpoor Unsuitable  Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove Emerald occidentalis 5,5, ) Multiple stems hedge tree growing  supervise all excavation )

Will be heavily impacted 0S4 Yes Off No cedar 'Smaragd e |8 1.4 1 Good Fair Moderate  within narrow planting strip. requtrled within the crz. Retain
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required *E;r'klrt]r? stall plr;th?Sth
5,5, yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the within the crz. Frojec
5,6, apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the Thuja 8,8, arborist to supervise all

3417 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 6,6 5 1.5 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove Emerald occidentalis 10, Multiple stems hedge tree growing  excavation required

Will be heavily impacted 0S5 Yes Off No cedar ‘smaragd’ 4~ 5 2.5 1 Good Fair Moderate  within narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
Growing within a hedge row of 5 by excavation required *Parking stall proposed
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the within the crz. Project
apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the arborist to supervise all

3418 Yes On Yes* English yew Taxus baccata 13 5 1.6 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate  hedge. proposed building. Remove 8, 6, Flowering cherry, growing within excavation required

Will be heavily impacted 0S6 Yes Off No Cherry Prunus sp. 6~ 5 1.9 1 Good Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain*
Growing within adl'\ledger:ow1of 5 by excavatior;] required Will be heavily impacted
yew trees spaced less than 1m to construct the Thuja by excavation required T R E E R E M OVAL &
. . 12,13, . . ) apart. *1 Bylaw size stem within foundation of the Hedge Emerald occ{'dentalis 5- Hedge row consisting of 14 tgconstruct the 4
3419 JYes On Yes English yew  Taxus baccata 5.4 5 341 1 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable  Moderate | hedge. \‘;\;‘ijllr)t?:ii:\'}lilll;’lirrl'?bacted Remove 2 Yes On No cedar 'smaragd’ 10cm 5 05 0.5 Good Fair Moderate individual stems. No bylaw stems.  proposed parking stalls  Remove
el PROTECTION PLAN
by excavation required - n :
Thuja Hedge row consisting of e o0s7 v off N Japalnese B it g i 4ls 14 ) Good Fai Voderat Mulélple stems form at .5m above supefvge e_atlrlfe)icr:]avatlon Reta
Hedge Emerald occidentalis 5= approximately 30 individual stems - foundation of the LL L UERE SR LEIAELLI e . 00 =L oderate | grade. ’rkequwle WM il
1 Yes On No cedar 'smaragd" 10cm 5 05 0.5 Fair Fair Unsuitable ~ Moderate  no bylaw stems. proposed building. Remove Parking stall proposed
Codominant stems form at .3m within the crz. Possible
above grade - no major Located within the for retention or
21, weaknesses visible at stem union,  footprint of the transplanted elsewhere.
314 3420 Yes On Yes Apple Malus sp. 25* 5 4.7 4 Fair Fair/poor  Unsuitable Moderate vy covered trunk. proposed parking stall. Remove Trach Project arbc|>|rist to
- . rachycarpus supervise all excavation
;?a%%efj :]lett?g;ga:leéf;jm ;t;%\gs ;ﬁzﬁi \gfltpr:g e 3422 No On No Windmill palm  fortunei 29 4 3.0 2 Good Fair Unsuitable Good Crown raised approx. 50% required within the crz. Retain*
315 3421 Yes On No Apple Malus sp. 28* 5 35 4 Fair Fair/poor Unsuitable ~ Moderate  form at topping locations. proposed parking stall.  Remove *CRZ calculated above and drawn as follows on Tree Management Plan (T1): CRZ + 0.5 * d.b.h. (drawn from the center of the stem)
*P?]rkinrg]y stall prPoposed
within the crz. Project
Thuja arborist to supervise all .
Emerald occidentalis Juvenile hedge tree growing within excavation required NOTE. SEE ORIG I NAL TREE INVENTORY AN D TABLES IN REPORT PRE PARED BY TALBOT & MACKENZI E
081 Yes Off No cedar 'smaragd’ 10~ 4 1.3 0.5 Fair Fair Moderate  narrow planting strip. within the crz. Retain* 1:150
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ROOT BARRIER

1:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE

2:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE

r~————7 1 TREE PIT WITH1000mm DEPTH GROWING
| J MEDIUM FOR BOULEVARD TREES

TREE PLANTING RESTRICTIONS

5.0 m OFFSET FROM HYDRO OR LIGHT POLE

OVERHEAD POWER LINE

Acer griseum

Paperbark Maple

B&B

>2m

full/part sun

6-9

5-7

Fraxinus americana
'Autumn Applause'

Autumn Applause
white ash

B&B

>2m

Medium

12-15

7-9
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| A I

1 gz Liriodendron Tulip tree B& | 6cm | >2m full sun 1824 | 9-12

tulipifera
N R iV Va L Y (Y BV N Vi Y 2V
Parrotia persica .
10 ‘Ruby Vase' Ruby Vase Parrotia B&B >2m full sun 7-9 4-6
) . full sun -
2 Styrax japonicus Japanese snowbell B&B >2m part shade 7.0 7.0
1 Quercus palustris Pin Oak B&B >2m full sun 10 10

BOULEVARD TREE TO
BE DETERMINED BY
PARKS AT BP

B&B

NOTES:

1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN
PLANTS FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.

AR

AUTUMN APPLAUSE

1.0 m OFFSET AREA PAPERBARK MAPLE
WHITE ASH
TREE SCHEDULE
Height at | Spread at
Quantity |  Symbol Latin Name Common Name Container Size Native Remarks Maturity | Maturity
(m) (m)

PIN OAK

TREE IMPACT SUMMARY TABLE

TREE STATUS

TO BE
RETAINED

TO BE
REMOVED

REPLACEMENTS
REQUIRED

MINIMUM

REQUIRED FOR
LOT SIZE

PROPOSED

1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156

OWNER/CLIENT:

ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1733 FAIRFIELD,
VICTORIA, BC

DESIGNED BY:BIANCA BODLEY

DRAWN BY:KIM TANG

ON-SITE TREES AND SHRUBS BYLAW PROTECTED

9

MUNICIPAL TREES

ACTUAL NUMBER : 10
2 x LARGE TREE (1:1)
2 x MEDIUM TREE (1:1)
6 x SMALL TREE (2:1)

NEIGHBORING TREES, BYLAW PROTECTED

REPLACEMENT TREES TO BE PLANTED ON SITE

REPLACEMENT TREE SHORTFALL

TOTAL PROPOSED TREES ON SITE (REPLACEMENT
(ACTUAL) + OTHER)
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IRRIGATION SLEEVE

H

—

IRRIGATION SLEEVE

SL \ O\

METERS

25

e |IRRIGATION SYSTEM ON CITY PROPERTY SHALL COMPLY TO CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY

SPECIFICATIONS FOR STREET TREES AND IRRIGATION SCHEDULE C, BYLAW 12-042, SUBDIVISION BYLAW.
IRRIGATION DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO PARKS DIVISION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL 30 DAYS PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION WORK. THE FOLLOWING IRRIGATION AND SLEEVING INSPECTIONS BY PARKS STAFF ARE

REQUIRED BY SCHEDULE C.
e |IRRIGATION INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS:

a. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND SLEEVING INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS CAN BE FOUND IN SCHEDULE C OF

THE VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICING BYLAW NO. 12-042.

IRRIGATION SLEEVING PRIOR TO BACKFILLING*
OPEN TRENCH MAIN LINE AND PRESSURE TEST
OPEN TRENCH LATERAL LINE

©oo0o

IRRIGATION SYSTEM, CONTROLLER, COVERAGE TEST, BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY TEST REPORT

REQUIRED, BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY IS TO HAVE AN INSPECTION TAG COMPLETED AND ATTACHED.

e 100MM SDR 28 PIPE WILL BE USED FOR IRRIGATION SLEEVING UNDER HARD SURFACES. INSTALLATIONS WHERE

A 90-DEGREE BEND IS REQUIRED SHOULD BE INSTALLED USING 100MM SDR 28 GSX (22.5 DEGREE) LONG

SWEEPS. INSTALL WILL BE AT 400MM DEPTH.

NO. | ISSUE

YY\MM\DD

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT TRACKER

22\03\04

ISSUED FOR RZ/DP

22\05\02

ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

22\07\18

ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP

22\07\20

albdhlw|IN]| -~

ISSUED FOR RZ/ DP RESUBMISSION

23\01\24
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7.5 m3 SOIL AVAILABLE FOR EACH TREE
PLANTED IN THE BOULEVARD

j |

L

7.5 m3 SOIL AVAILABLE FOR EACH TREE

PLANTED IN THE BOULEVARD

— SOIL VOLUME REQUIRED PER TREE (2 SMALL SIZE TREES): 6m3
SOIL VOLUME AVAILABLE PER TREE: 11.5m3
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LEGEND

Q 1:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE

2:1 DESIGNATED REPLACEMENT TREE

1m DEPTH SOIL IN PLANTING BED

1m DEPTH STRUCTURAL SOIL UNDER
HARDSCAPE

| | TREE PIT WITH1000mm DEPTH GROWING
| | MEDIUM FOR BOULEVARD TREES

DIV

==l
B
I
IBy T —
r\g | - - — 26 m3 SOIL AVAILABLE FOR EACH TREE
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/1" TREE PLANTING SOIL VOLUME PLAN

S~ Y

S AL

SOIL VOLUME REQUIRED PER TREE (2 LARGE SIZE TREES, 2 MEDIUM
SIZE TREES, 6 SMALL SIZE TREES): 126m3

SOIL VOLUME IN PLANTING BED:119m3
STRUCTURAL SOIL VOLUME COVERAGE AREA: 50m2 (COUNTS 20% OF
SOIL VOLUME 10m3)

ROOT FLARE 25-50mm ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

‘ GEOTEXTILE

S e A A T A A A R e DORADO DRAIN PAVER
+ BEDDING COURSE (50mm)

= k—— BASECOURSE

k—— STRUCTURAL SOIL (20% OF
SOIL VOLUME)
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UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED
MATERIAL UNDER ROOT BALL TO
AVOID SETTLEMENT

/2" STRUCTURAL SOIL DETAIL

NO MULCH WITHIN 100mm OF TRUNK
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PLANT SCHEDULE
Quantity Symbol Latin Name Common Name Container| Native | Pollinator
12 ’ Armeria maritima White-flowered Thrift | 10cm y
‘Alba’
Arctostaphylos
24 T Uva-Ursi Kinnikinnick 10cm y y
'Massachusetts'
Carex testacea New Zealand hair
30 * 'Prairie Fire' sedge #
Cephalotaxus .
10 % harringtonia Sprea;t'lr?] ;25?”6% #2
'Prostrata’
16 % Choisya ternata Mexican mock orange #3 y
50 Pt Hebe pinguifolia Hebe Sutherlandii #1
2, £ Sutherlandii
788
30 Miscanthus sinensis | Huron Light maiden #1
% 'Huron Light' grass
o5 /\\f\ Miscanthus sinensis | Chinese silver grass #1
7 3“ '‘Morning Light' Morning Light
Verbena bonariensis
5 D%%z Lollipop’ Dwarf purpletop #1 Y
NOTES:

1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN

PLANTS FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.

N~ T 1

=

MEXICAN ORANGE BLOSSOM

HEBE SUTHERLANDII

CHINESE SILVER
GRASS

HURON LIGHT MAIDEN GRASS

DWARF PURPLETOP
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| PLANT SCHEDULE

Quantity Symbol Latin Name Common Name Container Pollinator 1608 Camosun Street, Victoria BC V8T 3E6
Info@biophiliacollective.ca 250 590 1156

Armeria maritima White-flowered Thrift

a
Bl
5
o
AT
p
*rt
'7 ‘Alba’

| ‘ Arctostaphylos
| PN Uva-Ursi Kinnikinnick OWNER/CLIENT:

Massachusetts ARYZE DEVELOPMENTS

Mexican Orange
Blossom

COMMUNAL
PATIO

Choisya ternata

PROJECT ADDRESS:

e e | Enstom white oine 1733 FAIRFIELD,
i i VICTORIA, BC

Bloom-A-Thon® White
Reblooming Azalea

PRIVATE PATIO

Rhododendron x

NOTES:

1. PLANTS IN PLANT LISTS ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE
ASSOCIATION CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN
PLANTS FROM THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD, CURRENT EDITION.
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NOTES:

1.  APPROVED, COMPACTED GROWING MEDIUM PLACED AS PER

MMCD 32 91 21 TABLE 3.

2. FOR CURB, SIDEWALK, ASPHALT, DUCT AND ROAD BASE, REFER
TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS.

3. APPROVED SUBGRADE TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS.

4. SOD OR SEED, AS SPECIFIED TO MMCD AND CITY OF VICTORIA

SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS.
5. SOD NOT TO BE REINFORCED WITH MESH.

e
VYA

\

REVISIONS
SOD SEED DETAIL

DRAWING NUMBER:

SDP3

7“1\ SOD SEED DETAIL

\L&/NTS

v
CITY OF
VICTORIA

SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD )
DETAIL DRAWINGS

PREPARATION NOTES:

1. CONTAINER GROWN:
REMOVE COMPLETELY FROM CONTAINER

2. BURLAP AND ROPE:
REMOVE TOP J OF COVERING

3. WIRE AND BURLAP:
REMOVE TOP J5 OF WIRE, ROPE AND
BURLAP COVERING ~ WITHOUT
DAMAGING ROOTBALL. REMOVE ALL
TWINE.

40mm NYLON WEBBING \

1.0m DIAMETER BARK MULCH

RING SAUCER OVER ROOTBALL
150mm DEPTH —————————

GROWING MEDIA SHALL MEET B.C. LANDSCAPE
STANDARD TABLES 6-—3 (SECTION 32 91 21—
MMCD 2009) ALL SOIL PROPERTIES MUST MEET

THIS STANDARD. DEPTH GROWING MEDIA TO BE
PLACED AND TRAMPED IN 100 mm LIFTS

ASPHALT \/ |/

ROADWAY SRR
REFER TO
CIVIL DWGS o i

| |:m:m:m:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁgﬂnzgﬁfﬁ:| EEIEIEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEETE]
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

TO 98% S.P.D.

ROOT BARRIER
450 mm x 4.0M LENGTH

LSCARIFY BOTTOM OF PIT

NOTES:

ALL TREES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE CITY OF
VICTORIA TREE SPECIFICATIONS

ROOT BARRIER REQUIRED ON BLVD 2.0m OR LESS
WIDE OR AS SPECIFIED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS.

ROOT BARRIER REQUIRED PENDING TREE SPECIES
AND/OR BLVD WIDTH.

\ DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR
DAMAGED BRANCHES

2—2 1/2” (64mm) ROUND PRESSURE
TREATED STAKES @ 8 0" (2440mm)
LENGTH. STAKE AT EDGES OF THE
ROOTBALL IN LINE WITH ROADWAY.
ON EXPOSED SITES STAKE IN LINE
WITH PREVAILING WIND.

VERTICAL STAKES TO BE DRIVEN

{ - 600 mm INTO GROUND.

TREES MUST BE PLANTED WITH
NO MORE THAN A 50 mm DEPTH
FROM FINISHED GRADE TO THE
TOP OF THE ROOT BALL

GRASS BOULEVARD

ROOT BARRIER
/450 mm x 4.0M LENGTH

BROOM FINISH CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

700 mm COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL SOIL TO

/ THE APPROVAL OF THE
_____ GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

REVISIONS

2011

TREE PLANTING IN BOULEVARD

N

DRAWING NUMBER:

SDP4

m TREE PLANTING IN BOULEVARD
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2.40m

38mm x 89mm TOP RAIL

AR X ALK X AL X X XK X X X X XK X

i

500mmx 500mm
SIGN MUST BE
ATTACHED TO
FENCE: SEE

BELOW NOTES
FOR WORDING

1.20m

U

=

/ / /
/ f VASARE I"H’I\IVYVV‘I\' !'T\'IVVY YVVTY ,I“V\'IIVYVV"V 'I'V\'IVV' L |

RIS e e e

XX XXX XX IO

e

38x89mm BOTTOM RAIL
38x89mm POST

TIES OR STAPLES TO
SECURE MESH

0.60m

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

TIES OR GALVANIZED STAPLES.

10 LINEAR METERS.

ACCEPTED

1. FENCE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED USING 38 mm X 89mm WOOD FRAME: TOP, BOTTOM AND
POSTS * USE ORANGE SNOW-FENCING MESH AND SECURE THE WOOD FRAME WITH"ZIP"

2. ATTACH A 500mm X 500mm SIGN WITH THE FOLLOWING WORDING: WARNING- TREE
PROTECTION AREA. THIS SIGN MUST BE AFFIXED ON EVERY FENCE OR AT LEAST EVERY

* IN ROCKY AREAS, METAL POSTS (T-BAR OR REBAR) DRILLED INTO ROCK WILL BE

REVISIONS

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
\_ AND SIGNAGE DETAIL

DRAWING NUMBER:

SD P1 )

m TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE DETAIL
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